3098

2600
5600

98

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO-
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM PLP11
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN 17.05.2012 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Beam

.

e |1-|:|'_|| vl el L e wood, metal A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET2 OF 5




WEIGHT:

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 wood screw DINS71 8x80 galvanized steel 8
2 support leg galvanized steel 2
3 post 98x928x2600 laminated wood 1
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOCRAMM PLP1]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN 17.05.2012 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Beam
Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:
Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal A4
7530] HorJUmOO | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 5 OF 5




6
- 2600 _ 210
| A
S )
rg S o)
N
/ | g
) ™
ground 1 3
7 1
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DWG NO:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM PLP13
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 30.11.2018 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Spring beam
MATERIAL: ]
wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:25

SHEET 4 OF 6



1 2 3 5
A
3
3
7
8
3 2
9 B
B
10
DETAIL B 2 1
SCALET:6
A = -
<
1
< | c
5
R
& = 1-4
g UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
6 WEIGHT ARE N KILOGRAMIM PLP13
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
JLLL DRAWN|  M.Rebase 30.11.2018 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Spring beam
DETAIL A
SCALE1:6 MATERIAL: ]
wood, metal, plastic A4
1 2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 5 OF 6




1

Safety area

1500

) JI—

- 1500 3 1500 |
- — - N

™ N
N

Ln

[ F———% r
}
R
\C_) R v
S S &)
e} @
Y Y
- 1013
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: Product code:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM TKR504
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DESCRIPTION:
DRAWN I.Agar 4/9/2025
Balance track part 4
A4
WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 2 OF 7




1615

1013

o o]

290

o o]

o OI
==

o0
nﬁl

2213

Y

‘ A
Rid
& =
ground % .
/ | & E
|
o _ || Y
% i \ o ! o
i O [ Q
[ ™ i ™
|
300
C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: Product code:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TKR504
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
LA 4/9/2025 DESCRIPTION:
DRAWN Agar
Balance track part 4
A4
SHEET 4 OF 7

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:30




6x60 woodscrew

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

M12 Nut cover

a_
/\"\

Post cap

<l

2.

~
~

~
\

M12 Nut cover

%M]OX]QO bolt DIN603

o0
QI\/\12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054

. —U-profile groundfixing 750mm

>

7

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Product code:

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

TKR504

DRAWN

I.Agar

4/9/2025

DESCRIPTION:

Balance track part 4

A4

WEIGHT:

SCALE: 1:5

SHEET5 OF 7




2000mm tube

TKR502 1550mm post\jgﬁ

M12 Nut cover—— —_|

o]

//—'\
M10 Washer DIN9054—] 7"
M12 Nut cover cop/

M10 Nut DIN985

M10x120 bolt DIN603—

B

j )
\ oo T

N

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

=0

10x120 bolt DIN60

o0y
S

oo TR

gLL

M12 Nut cover
-%M]O Washer DI

@‘\I\/HQ Nut cover cap

800mm fubr with 2 holes

U-profile groundfixing 750mm
N9054 ).

C

M10 Nut DIN985

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

Product code:

TKR504

DRAWN |.Agar

4/9/2025

DESCRIPTION:

Balance track part 4

A4

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 6 OF 7



A
DETAIL A
M10 Washer DIN9054
0 Washer DINY SCALE 1:10
M12 Nut cover for ’rube\® \ B
M10 Washer DIN9054—__ \
M10 Nut DIN985——=¢ 24
/ *|2
©
M12 Nut cover cap 3 8%
0
GLx35x1-3/» -
C
M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054
- TKR504
DDDDD Agar 41312025 Balance track part 4
A4




A
I 2213 - 115
= - I
| T
q a =y o D
d ! D 1
V)
~O
— B
N
q p [ ]
TT’ P ground o
op. V_ qo Y 2 Y
A 8
3 @ o
£ ) A I N S
~O c
| 300 o !
——— o
<5}
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TKR508
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 04.04.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance track part 8
MATERIAL: .
wood, metal, plastic A4
2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 4 OF 6



M12 Nut cover

6 x 90 Woodscrew

M12 Nut cover

MT10 Washer DIN?054
MT10 Washer DIN?054 MT10 Nut DIN985
M10 Nut DIN
ONu 785 Q—=—MI2 Nut cover cap

M12 Nut cover cap-, \@
‘ ~
0

@ S
o ®
S}
0 N7
o @ ®
\ ¢
M10x120 bolt DIN603 M10x120 bolt DIN603

U-profile groundfixing 200mm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKR508

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

|.Agar

04.04.2023

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Balance track part 8

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:7

SHEET5OF 6




M12 Nut cover

MT10 Washer DIN9054

MT10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover qué \L

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN2054
M10 Nut D|N985\\ \

M12 Nut cover capag

DETAIL A

SCALE 1:10

N

D

3

M10x120 bolt DIN603
E?/M]Q Nut cover cap

/

M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 Nut cover for tube

TKR508 2100 post A—

2000mm tube, 4 holes

hanging handle

TKR508 2100 post B

TKRS508 rope

g
DETAIL s .
SCALE 2:25

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TKR508

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 04.04.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Balance track part 8
MATERIAL: .
wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:25

SHEET 6 OF 6



A
1011
() f i
! ] A
‘ L2
] []
1} n
/ N\ i i
n n
o 1} n \o
2 3 ! ! o °
™ O i i il
— o — 1} n
1} n
n n
1} n
? / n n
n I ' r I ' n
C—— Ground $ ! ] | ! ] 3
L fo /
° YL v _ _ _ A _ 3 _ _ I |
o A o
o~
o (@)
it N = | .
O C
7Y /| S | 4N
')
Y
|
@ 300 -
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: Product code:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM TKR514
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN K Ménnik 08/04/2025 DESCRIPTION:
A funnel with a net between the posts

A4

2 WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:25 SHEET 4 OF 5



safety area

safety area:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM

22 m?

3996

L]
DRAWN

NAME

E.Reispere

SIGNATURE

DATE

03.10.2024

APPV'D

REVISION

5992

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

-
DESCRIPTION:

TKR515

Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 2 OF 16




foundation

u
|
-
L
-
=
- I. H I
L&
o~
<
[ |
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
- L ] L]
DRAWN  E.Reispere 03.10.2024

APPV'D

F
B
1894

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKRS15

DESCRIPTION:
Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 3 OF 16




dimensions

A
= T
L
O
(@)
-_—
B
996 ;
== |
ground i
c i
rm
D E
| ]
-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TKRS] 5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
| . - L] L ] L ] -
DRAWN E.Reispere 03.10.2024 DESCRIPTION:

Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 4 OF 16




ha AN

=

] E
ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER i DESCRIPTION - QIY.
| | 1 1 1 n
'spring I spring |
| 1
i 2 distance block | HP plastic I 2
N 3 ‘spring plate painted steel | 2
W‘N‘ﬂm"ﬁ”m = I PART NUMBER / DWG NO.: 1
WEIGHT ARE I KLOGRAMM ' TKR515
NAME : SIGNATURE : DATE : REVISION
DRAWN ~ EReispere | | o03l02024 DESCRIPTION:

Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

- A S

wood, metal, plastic

>
~

- L
WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:4 SHEET5OF 16




view |
== _" 1\ I
e distanceblock | | | |
e I~
A []
view 2
T view 1
spring plate S . - :- _ spring
e
-F'.-"___ _— ==
Ao e Bk c —3 —
i i —L_—_ -7
view 2

i e ----l-:"'-rlll | .
o e |, -spring
u _I:

il o
T _F.
- o

spring plate

distance block

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM | TKRS ] 5

-
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN' E.Reispere T 1 03.10.2024 | " DEscriPTION:
Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:4 SHEET 6 OF 16




bolt M8x70 DIN603

TKROQ? spring step panel

TKROO9? spring step frame

M8 domed cap nut DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM TKRS] 5
| ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
L] . L ] L ] L ] -
DRAWN E.Reispere 03.10.2024 DESCRIPTION:

Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 7 OF 16




bolt M10x50 DIN603

e TKROO9 spring step

Lo nut cover M12
S/
" washer M10 DIN9054

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS :

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TKRS ] 5

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN E.Reispere 03.10.2024 DESCRIPTION:

Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 8 OF 16



A
[«
© o
< o o
o o° o
B o o
o
o bolt M10x35 DIN603
C s= \,
= l"
} nut M10 DIN985
p ® g:/
o ground fixing
U

E

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO-

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TKR515

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 03.10.2024 DESCRIPTION:

Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 9 OF 16




M10 domed cap nut DIN986

washer M10 DIN]QS\

TKR515 rope with steps

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKR515

DRAWN

E.Reispere

03.10.2024

DESCRIPTION:

Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 10 OF 16




ground
3
= W 10
] Ty Ty ~O
1 |
5 i L) R
1 |
| : ] ] " | ]
[ Vol
| L] E— | L] -
[ [
[ [
1 1
== L N
[ [
1» [ [
concrerte [ [ J
III-H-__E__J - . ]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM TKR515
| ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
L] L ] L ] L ] -
DRAWN E.Reispere 03.10.2024 DESCRIPTION:

Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 11 OF 16




ground level

v/

S

- / 1 I
ground S
(4p)]
concrete ‘ S
~O
{o 1
® 300
[TEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

1 |U-profile groundfixing 750

wooden post 98x98

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 nut cover

M10 washer DIN9054

M10 nut DIN985

M12 nut cover cap

plastic cap 115x115

N[O N[O~ O DM WIDN

screw PP 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

TKR515

DRAWN

E.Reispere

03.10.2024

DESCRIPTION:

Balance track with spring step

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 12 OF 16




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

L]
DRAWN

NAME

E.Reispere

SIGNATURE

DATE

03.10.2024

REVISION

ITEM
“NO. DESCRIPTION

1 TKR515 post

2 TKR515 beam

3 nut cover M12

4 washer M10 DIN9054
5

wood screw 10x160 DIN571

' 6 Inu’rc:overc:c:pI\/HQ

-
PARTNUMBER /DWG NO.:

TKRS15

[ ]
DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

Balance track with spring step

wood, metal, plastic A4

| ] -
¥ SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 13 OF 16
L L]



	installation_manual_plp11_forp_pe
	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet5
	Drawing View7


	installation_manual_plp13_forp_pe
	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet5
	Drawing View7
	Detail View A (1 : 6)
	Detail View B (1 : 6)


	installation_manual_tkr504_forp_pe
	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet5
	Drawing View7

	Sheet6
	Drawing View8

	Sheet7
	Drawing View9
	Detail View A (1 : 10)


	installation_manual_tkr508_forp_pe
	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet6
	Drawing View7
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View B (2 : 25)


	installation_manual_tkr514_forp_pe
	Sheet4
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View9





